at a single point in time and does not consider the ability of the Company to generate future
profits or cash flows available for debt servicing.

We have analysed the latest consolidated statement of financial position available being 30 June
2017.

Slater & Gordon Limited

Independent Expert Report
27 October 2017

© 2017 KPMG Financial Advisory Services (Australia) Pty Ltd, an affiliate of KPMG. KPMG is an Australian partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms
affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International"), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved. The KPMG name, logo and "cutting through complexity" are registered trademarks or
trademarks of KPMG International.

 84

ABCD

10.3.2 Statement of financial position as at 30 June 2017

Table 120 sets out the statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2017, pro
forma adjustments and pro forma statement of financial position assuming the Recapitalisation
is approved.

Table 20: Pro forma statement of financial position as at 30 June 2017

$million
unless otherwise stated

 Pre
Recapitalisation

 Pro forma
Adjustments

 Post
Recapitalisation

AUS

Post
Recapitalisation

UK
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 33.3 0.0 8.3 25.0
Receivables 395.5 0.0 79.1 316.4
Work in progress 294.9 0.0 113.5 181.4
Current tax assets 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Other current assets1 21.1 5.2 10.8 15.6
Total current assets 744.8 5.2 211.6 538.3
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 26.6 0.0 11.2 15.3
Receivables 91.5 0.0 28.4 63.1
Work in progress 220.1 0.0 127.2 92.9
Intangible assets2 13.1 10.0 0.0 23.1
Deferred tax assets 34.7 0.0 26.3 8.4
Other non-current assets 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0
Total non-current assets 386.5 10.0 193.7 202.8
Total assets 1,131.3 15.2 405.3 741.2
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Payables3 (418.6) 23.0 (47.9) (347.7)
Short term borrowings4 (466.2) 464.4 (1.8) 0.0
Current tax liabilities (8.2) (0.0) (2.9) (5.3)
Other current liabilities (1.8) (0.0) (0.0) (1.8)
Provisions (54.5) (0.0) (36.2) (18.3)
Total current liabilities (949.5) 487.4 (88.8) (373.2)
Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings5, 6 (314.7) 126.8 (103.3) (84.6)
Deferred tax liabilities (93.4) (0.0) (93.4) (0.0)
Derivative financial instruments (1.4) (0.0) (0.9) (0.5)
Provisions (21.2) (0.0) (9.1) (12.0)
Total non-current liabilities (430.7) 126.8 (206.7) (97.1)
Total liabilities (1,380.1) 614.3 (295.5) (470.3)
Net assets (248.8) 629.5 109.8 270.8
Equity
Total equity attributable to
equity holders in the Company (248.6) 629.5 109.8 271.0
Non-controlling interest (0.2) 0.0 0.0 (0.2)
Total equity (248.8) 629.5 109.8 270.8

Source:  Management
Notes:  1. The pro-forma adjustment relates to the prepayment of the commitment fee in relation to the new working capital

facilities
2. The pro-forma adjustment relates to the sale of the intellectual property by the Australian entity to the UK entity, offset
against $10.0 million of intercompany debt
3. The pro-forma adjustment relates to the payment of Scheme costs partially funded through the Super Senior advance of
$40 million

Slater & Gordon Limited

Independent Expert Report
27 October 2017

© 2017 KPMG Financial Advisory Services (Australia) Pty Ltd, an affiliate of KPMG. KPMG is an Australian partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms